
1 

r 
L 

- - 
4 

C - 

E 

7 

e 
C 

1 c  

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

It 

1; 

1€ 

1s 

2c 

2 1  

2 2  

2 3  

2 4  

2 5  

2 6  

2 7  

2 8  

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 29298 

29298 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 29298 is made and entered, 

in duplicate, as of September 15, 2005 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute 

order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on July 19, 2005, 

by and between RAINBOW HARBOR PARTNERS, LLC, a California limited liability company 

(“V20”) and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered Contract No. 29298 (“Contract”) whereby City 

agreed to provide supplemental law enforcement services on an occasional basis to V20 as 

such services are needed; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the terms of the Contract; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in the 

Contract, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The term of the Contract is hereby extended so that the Contract will remain 

in effect through December 15, 2005. 

2. The last sentence of the definition of “Supplemental Law Enforcement 

Services” located in Section 1 of the Contract shall be amended and restated in its entirety to 

read: “Said services will be performed on Thursdays, Fridays and Saturdays from 1 1 :00 p.m. 

to 3:OO a.m.” 

3. Except as expressly amended herein, all of the terms and conditions of the 

Contract are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect. 

\ 

\ 

1 



I 

1 

c 
L 

L - 

E 

5 

8 

C 

1 c  

11 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be dulb 

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

"V2 0 l' 

RAINBOW HARBOR PARTNERSl LLC, 
a California limited liability company 

2005 

"City" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation 

n 
City Manager 

This First Amendment to Contract No. 29 24 8 is approved as to form on 

do*vl.LQC 3 12005. 

BY 

IFA 05-02960 
;:\APPS\CtyLaw32\WPDOCS\DO2l\POO4\OOO79889.WPD 

2 


